RECORDA1



RTMENT OF COMMERCE

JT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE OMB No. 0651-0011. (exp. 4/94) PAT Y DOCKET NO .: HYN-116 100926532 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark: Please record the automed ungined documents of copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying part(ies): **Mats LINDGREN** STELLA CULTURA NORDIC AKTIEBOLAG Name: Internal Address: Fältspatsgatan 4, SE-421 30 Västra Frölunda, Sweden 3 Nature of conveyance: Street Address Merger same as above Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other _____ State: ____ ZIP: ___ Additional Name(s) & Addresses attached? Execution Date: November 20, 1998 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 5,228,229 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? \boxtimes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ Fred S. Whisenhunt 40.00 Internal Address: Griffin, Butler, Whisenhunt & Szipl, LLP \boxtimes Enclosed 2300 Ninth Street, South Authorized to be charged to deposit account Suite PH-1 8. Street Address: same as above Deposit account number: 07-2153 Arlington State: VA ZIP: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: 12 18/1998 JWATKINS 00000034 5228229 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 OP 01 FC:581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Fred S. Whisenhunt, Reg. No. 24,378 Dec. 16, 1998 Name of Person Signing

ges including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mats Lindgren (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) residing at Såggatan 55b, SE-414 67 GÖTEBORG, Sweden, has made an invention entitled "Plant for growing and cultivation table" for which a Letters Patent has issued on July 20, 1993 under United States Patent No. 5,228,229.

and WHEREAS Stella Cultura Nordic Aktiebolag

of Fältspatsgatan 4, SE-421 30 VÄSTRA FRÖLUNDA, Sweden

is desirous of acquiring the rights and interests therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Mats Lindgren does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Stella Cultura Aktiebolag, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interests in the aforesaid United States Patent.

EXECUTED this November 20 1998

Mats Lindgren

PATENT REEL: 9638 FRAME: 0978

RECORDED: 12/16/1998